www.ecourtsir

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1396/2014

NANCY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN JOSEPH Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Abdul Rahman Tamboli, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Joshi, Adv.

For Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in Guardianship Petition No.15 of 2012, titled as "Mohan Joseph Pinto Vs. Smt.Nancy Agnes, W/o.Mohan Joseph Pinto", pending before the Principal District Judge, Dharwad, sitting at Hubli until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar